Wayside  gpy44

Bt Taw 4199
IDENEBOSDHWS870004 NQ 871110 LMD 871111 bﬂ l O.00MT66
IPRIMS77
$000 000 6614 165.00-52.00 5634913.00 511498.00 808.50
8001 6614 6614 165.00-49.00
P 000 335 OVER P
P 335 6614 DIOR EQ P2QV 20vV+ D)D(<)
L 335 6614 5G 41 H=
N 831 1108 XD/ IN PP N UC 60
L 831 1108 5G éL LC 40
N 3340 3750 XDIOR EQPP3464 N4QV 50v= 0) D) <)
L 3340 3750 6G 6L V) P= D(
RP 000 I3IS50VERBURDEN: NO CORE RECOVERED.
RP 335 6614DIORITE: MEDIUM GREEN. MEDIUM TO COARSE GRAINED. EQUIGRANULAR.
RP 335 6614WEAK CHLORITIZATION. MINOR GRAY QUARTZ VEINS AND PATCHES.
RP 335 6614LIMONITE AS FRACTURE COATINGS PRESENT. FRACTURED AT 15-25
RP 335 6614DEGREES. MINOR ZONES OF PALE YELLOW-GREEN ALTERATION, COMMONLY
RP 335 6614AT 20-25 DEGREEG, (14.48-14.95),19.20-19.77,24.57-25.10,MINOR
RP 335 6614DISSEM. PYRITE TO 1.0%, CHALCOPYRITE 0.1%,PYRRHOTITE TO 0.5%
RP 335 6614MODERATE QUARTZ VEINING FROM 21.30-29.75m; QZ VNS LIGHT PINK,
RP 335 6614CLEAR CRYSTALLINE, APPROX lcm WIDE, 2-3/METRE, COMMONLY AT 50
RP 335 6614AND 80 DEGREEG. PINK 17cm QUARTZ VEIN FROM 21.35-21.52m-APPEARS
RP 335 6614BRECCIATED. LOCAL SLICKENSIDES PRESENT. 80 DEGREES ON A FRAC AT
RP 335 661440-50 DEGREES.
RN 831 1108DYKE INTERMEDIATE: MEDIUM GREEN. FEATURELESS EXCEPT FOR 1%
RN 831 1108BFELDSPAR PHENOS, O0.Smm. WEAKLY CALCAREQUS. LOCAL SECTIONS OF
RN 831 1108VESICLES OR WEATHERED OUT FELDSPARS. CONTACTS SHARP, UC AT
RN 831 110860-65 DEGREES, LC AT 40 DEGREES,SMALL XENOLITHS OF DIORITE AT
RN 831 1108LC. CONTACTS ARE PYRITIC 1-2%. LOOKS LIKE A GREENSTONE EXCEPT
RN 831 1108F0R THE CONTACTS. LIMONITIC FRACTURE COATINGS. FRACTUREG AT 20
RN 831 1108AND 65 DEGREES.
RN 3340 3I750WEAKLY ALTERED ZONE: LIGHT GREEN TO GREY. FINE TO MEDIUM
RN 3340 3750GRAINED. LOCALLY PORPHYRITIC?. WEAK CARBONATE ALTERATION.
RN 3340 3750QUARIZ VEINING O0.5-4cm WIDE AT 50 DEGREES. VEINING MODERATE.
RN 3340 37SOFINE DISSEMINATED SULPHIDE IN A 4cm QI VEIN AT 34.52m. LIMONITE
RN 3240 37500N FRACTURES.
FREC 000 335 0.00 0.00
FNEC 335 518 1.62 88.52
FREC 518 823 3.06100.33
FREC 823 1128 3.03 99.34
FREC 1128 1433 2.98 97.70
FPEC 1433 1737 2.97 97.70
FREC 1737 2042 2.90 95.08
FREC 2042 2347 2.91 95.41
FREC 2347 2652 2.93 96.07
FREC 2652 2957 2.92 95.74
FREC 2957 3261 2.93 96.38
FREC 3261 3566 3.03 99.34
FREC 3566 3871 2.96 97.05
FREC 3871 4176 2.97 97.38
FREC 4176 4481 3.08100.98
FREC 4481 4785 2.91 95.72
FREC 4785 5090 3.11101.97
FREC 5090 58395 2.98 97.70
FREC 8395 5700 2.75 90.1¢6
FREC 5700 6005 2.85 93.44
FREC 6005 6309 2.90 95.39
FREC 6309 6614 3.00 98.36
ZDOo1 ADO1 ASSAY FILE
X LENGTHLENGTH 622N
X AUPPBAUPPB 610N



X ALXAL% 622N
X AGPPMAGPPM 621N
X ASPPMASPPM 610N
X BAPPMBAPPM 610N
X BEPPMBEPPM 621N
X BIPPMBIPPM 610N
X CA%CA% 622N

ADO1 1448 1495 980113334 0.47 0 4.22 0.0 10 o 0.0 0 7.62
ADO1 1920 1977 950113335 0.57 0 4.53 0.0 15 o 0.0 0o 3.89
ADO1 1977 2092 950116258 1.15 0O 4.38 0.2 (o] o) 0.0 o 3.32
ADOL 2092 2130 950116259 0.38 O 4.04 0.2 10 0o 0.0 o 3.21
ADO1 2130 2155 950113336 0.25 0 2.12 0.0 5 0 0.0 0 4.82
ADO1 2155 2270 950113337 1.15 0 3.52 0.0 (6] 0 0.0 o 3.34
ADO1 2457 2510 960113338 0.53 O 4.40 0.0 5 0o 0.0 0O 4.78
ADOLl 2510 2665 960113339 1.55 0o 3.52 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 2.22
ADO1 2665 2765 960113340 1.00 0 3.63 0.0 10 o 0.0 0 2.09
ADO1 2765 3820 960113341 0.55 O 4.94 0.0 15 o) 0.0 O 5.09
ADOL1 2820 2930 960113342 1.10 0 3.61 0.0 o o 0.0 o 2.33
ADO1 2930 2975 960113343 0.45 o 3.72 0.0 0 0o 0.0 o 3.79
ADO1 3340 3440 990113344 1.00 o 3.73 0.0 ) o 0.0 0o 3.08
ADOL 3440 3480 990113345 0.40 240 1.59 0.0 480 o 0.0 2 8.88
ADO1 3480 3566 990113346 0.86 0 3.43 0.0 30 4] 0.0 0 5.21
ADO1 3566 3594 970113347 0.28 5 3.78 0.0 60 o 0.0 0 6.69
ADCL 3594 3665 970113348 0.71 0 3.80 0.2 0] 0] 0.0 O 4.20
ADO1l 3665 3750 970113349 0.86 o 3.81 0.2 0 0 0.0 0 3.97
ADO1 5110 5190 980113350 0.80 0 2.29 0.0 o &) 0.0 O 2.42
ADO1 6015 6110 950113351 0.95 o 3.29 0.2 0 0 0.0 0O 2.84
ADCL 6110 6210 950113352 1.00 0 3.76 0.2 (0] 0 0.0 o 3.25
ADO1 6210 6350 960113353 1.40 o 3.30 0.0 o o 0.0 0O 2.84
ADO1 6350 6500 980113354 1.50 0 3.30 0.2 o) 0] 0.0 0o 3.30
ARDO1 6500 6556 980113355 0.56 o 3.58 0.2 0o O 0.0 0 5.57
ADO1 6556 6614 980113356 0.58 o 3.07 0.0 o) o) 0.0 0 2.30
2D02 ADO2 ASSAY FILE

X LENGTHLENGTH 622N

X COPPMCDPPM 621N

X COPPMCOPPM 610N

X CRPPMCRPPM 610N

hd CUPPMCUPPM 610N

X FEXFE% 622N

X GAPPMGAPPM 610N

X HGAPPMHGPPM 610N

X K$K% 622N

ADO2 1448 1495 980113334 0.47 0.0 34 17 70 5.24 0 0 0.00
ADO2 1920 1977 950113335 0.57 0.0 43 S 124 7.29 10 0 0.00
ADO2 1977 2092 950116288 1.15 0.0 30 19 %4 7.15 10 o 0.05
ADO2 2092 2130 950116259 0.38 0.0 32 25 46 7.02 10 0 0.01
ADO2 2130 2155 950113336 0.25 0.0 19 48 29 3.58 o 0 0.00
ADO2 2155 2270 950113337 1.15 0.0 20 16 54 5.53 o 0 0.03
AD02 2457 2510 960113338 0.53 0.0 21 50 44 3.96 o) o 0.00
ADO2 2510 2665 960113339 1.55 0.5 21 16 59 5.31 o 0O 0.03
ADO2 2665 2765 960113340 1.00 0.0 20 22 56 5.59 0 2 0.01
ADO2 2765 2B20 960113341 0.55 0.0 21 22 51 4.89 10 0 0.00
ADO2 2820 2930 960113342 1.10 0.0 21 29 55 5.11 o) 0O 0.02
ADO2 2930 2975 960113343 0.45 0.0 22 37 75 4.56 ) 1 0.00
ADO2 3340 3440 990113344 1.00 0.0 30 16 104 6.81 10 0o 0.10
ADO2 3440 3480 990113345 0.40 0.0 22 34 48 2.99 o) O 0.14
ADO2 3480 3566 990113346 0.86 0.0 34 29 73 6.19 0 2 0.08
ADO2 3566 3594 970113347 0.28 0.5 35 142 56 5.50 (o) 3 0.07
ADO2 3594 3665 970113348 0.71 0.5 24 22 85 4.43 ¢ 1 0.06
AD02 3665 3750 970113349 0.85 0.0 25 24 66 3.79 o) 0 0.00




ADO2
ADO2
ADO2
ADG2
ADO2
ADO2
ADO2
ZDO3

XXX XXX XXX

ADO3
ADO3
ADO3
ADO3
ADO3
ADO3
ADO3
ADO3
ADO3

ADO k.4

W

ADO3
ADO3
ADO3
ADOJ
ADOJ
ADO3
ADO3
ADO3
ADO3
ADO3
ADO3
ADOZX
ADOZ
ADO3
ADO3

N
o
o
H

XXX X XXX XX

ADO#
ADO4
ADO4
ADO4

5110
6015
6110
6210
6350
6500
6556

1448
1920
1977
2092
2130
2155
2457
2510
2665
2765
2820
2930
3340
3440
3480
3566
3594
3665
5110
6015
6110
6210
6350
6500
6556

1448
1920
1977
2092
2130
2155
2457
2510

5190
6110
6210
6350
6500
6556
6614

1495
1977
2092
2130
2155
2270
2510
2665
2765
2820
2930
2975
3440
3480
3566
3594
3665
3750
5190
6110
6210
6350
6500
€556
6614

1495
1977
2092
2130
2155
2270
2510
2665

980113350
950113351
950113352
960113353
980113354
980113355
980113356
ADO3 ASSAY

980113334
950113335
950116258
950116259
950113336
950113337
960113338
960113339
960113340
260113341
960113342
960113343
990113344
990113345
990113346
970113347
970113348
970113349
980113350
950113351
950113352
960113353
980113354
980113355
980113356
ADO4 ASSAY

980113334
950113335
950116258
950116259
950113336
950113337
960113338
960113339

0.80 0.0 12
0.95 0.5 22
1.00 0.5 22
1.40 0.5 19
1.50 0.0 18
0.56 0.5 22
0.58 0.0 24
FILE
LENGTHLENGTH
LAPPMLAPPM
MG%MG%
MNPPMMNPPM
MOPPMMOPPM
NASNA%
NIPPMNIPPM
PPPMPPPM
PBPPMPBPPM
0.47 0 2.01
0.57 0 2.13
1.15 0 1.45
0.38 o 2.11
0.25 0 1.14
1.18 o 1.67
0.53 0 1.25
1.56 0 1.62
1.00 0 2.01
0.55 o 1.73
1.10 o 1.87
0.45 0O 1.95
1.00 0 2.67
0.40 0 1.03
0.86 0 2.76
0.28 o 3.21
0.71 0 2.99
0.85 0 2.61
0.80 o 1.37
0.95 0 1.91
1.00 0 2.03
1.40 0 1.56
1.50 0 1.67
0.56 0 2.16
0.58 0 2.34
FILE
LENGTHLENGTH
SBPPMSBPPM
SEPPMSEPPM
SRPPMSRPPM
TI%TI%
TLPPMTLPPM
UPPMUPPM
VPPMVPPM
WPPMWPPM
0.47 5 0
0.57 5 0o
1.15 5 o
0.38 o 0
0.25 o o
1.15 5 0
0.53 0 o
1.55 0o 0

45
40
52
36
38
42
26

622N
610N
622N
610N
610N
622N
610N
610N
610N
614
723
691
745
644
749
595
696
755
693
736
587
919
1100
920
887
775
646
338
498
782
555
504
624
626

622N
610N
610N
610N
622N
610N
610N
610N
610N
84
136
42
108
31
37
120
32

80
64
67
78
59
54
69

oBoNeoReNoRoRoRoRoRoRoRoNeoNoNoNe N i i eoRoNoNeNeN o)

0.16
0.21
0.17
0.23
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14

2.06
3.65
4.37
3.31
2.98
3.75
3.67

0.04
0.04
0.16
0.06
0.06
0.10
0.03
0.14
0.10
0.03
0.07
0.05
0.05
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.04
0.10
0.17
0.19
0.13
0.10
0.05
0.08

OCOCOOOO0O0O0O

(e NoNoNeNoNeRe

WO ENNNOHOOM

—
COO0CO0OO0OOCOO

O Or OO

90
100
110

80

80
120
120
120
140
110
140
140
120

80
110
170
110

80

90
180
230
190
150
140
130

272
515
469
363
177
250
141
221

0.03
0.04
0.05
0.03
0.02
0.01
0.02

BENOONONOCOOLMLDLLOODBDENRIRIPOOOCO

-
OC0oOCCOULMOO



ADO4
ADO4
ADO4
ADC4
ADO4
ADO4
ADO4
ADO4
ADO4
ADO4
ADO4
ADO4
ADO4
ADO4
ADO4
ADO4
ADO4
ZDO05
X

X

ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS5
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS
AabDoOS
ADOS
ADOS
ADOS5
ADCS
ADOS
ZFTN
X

AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTHN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN

2665
2765
2820
2930
3340
3440
3480
3566
3594
3665
5110
6015
6110
6210
6350
6500
6556

1448
1920
1977
2092
2130
2155
2457
2510
2665
2765
2820
2930
3340
3440
3480
3566
3594
3665
5110
6015
6110
6210
6350
6500
6556

000

335
1448
1495
1920
1977
2092
2130
2155
2270
2457
2510
2665

2765
2820
2930
2975
3440
3480
3566
3594
3665
3750
5190
6110
6210
6350
6500
6556
6614

1495
1977
2092
2130
2155
2270
2510
2665
2765
2820
2930
2975
3440
3480
3566
3594
3665
3750
5190
6110
6210
6350
6500
6556
6614

335
1448
1495
1920
1977
2092
2130
2155
2270
2457
2510
2665
2765

960113340
360113341
960113342
960113343
990113344
990113345
990113346
970113347
970113348
970113349
980113350
950113351
950113352
960113353
980113354
980113355
960113356
ADOS ASSAY

980113354
950113335
950116258
950116259
950113336
950113337
960113338
960113339
960113340
960113341
960113342
960113343
990113344
990113345
990113346
970113347
970113348
970113349
280113350
950113351
950113352
960113353
980113354
980113355
980113356

980113334

950113335
950116258
950116259
950113336
950113337

960113338
960113339
960113340

1.00 5
0.55 10
1.10 o
0.45 0
1.00 0
0.40 5
0.86 5
0.26 o
0.71 ¢
0.85 (o)
0.80 o
0.95 o
1.00 o)
1.40 0
1.50 5
0.56 o
0.58 5
FILE
LENGTHLENGTH
INPPMZINPPM
0.47 48
0.57 53
1.15 S0
0.38 46
0.25 28
1.15 39
0.53 39
1.55 49
1.00 55
0.B5 56
l1.10 60
0.45 46
1.00 59
0.40 47
0.86 56
0.28 49
0.71 38
0.85 31
0.80 17
0.95 34
1.00 47
1.40 34
1.50 29
0.56 34
0.58 34
LENGTHLENGTH
0.47
0.57
1.15
0.38
0.25
1.15
0.53
1.55
1.00

leloNoReRoNoReRoNoNoReoReoloRoRoReRe

19
98
26
22
27
131
37
49
20
14

21
35
26
17
51
16

622N
610N

622N

0.17
0.16
0.13
0.14
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.07
0.06
0.03
0.11
0.12
0.08
0.07
0.09
0.09

eNoNeNeoRoRoRoReRNoReRoRoRoRoNoNe

OCOCO0OO0OOOCOOOCO0OO0OO0OOOO

213
181
169
166
255

45
138
129
129
116

47
126
152
103

99
113
109

OQOOCOO0OO0CO0OOOOOOOCOO0COO0



AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN

- AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN
AFTN

AFTN

INCB

2765
2820
2930
2975
3340
3440
3480
3566
3594
3665
3750
5110
5190
6015
6110
6210
6350
6500
6556

831
3340

000
335

2820
2930
2975
3340
3440
3480
3566
3594
3665
3750
5110
5190
6015
6110
6210
6350
6500
6556
5614

1108
3750

335
6614

960113341
960113342
960113343

990113344
990113345
990113346
970113347
970113348
970113349

980113350

950113351
950113352
960113353
980113354
980113355
980113356

0.55
1.10
0.45

1.00
0.40
0.86
0.28
0.71
0.85

0.80

0.95
1.00
1.40
1.50
0.56
0.58

TOTAL CARBONATES NESTED

KFAKFA
CBACBA

TOT CARB.TOTCB

1.00

1.00 2.00

TOTAL CARBONATES PGI

KFAKFA
CBACBA

TOT CARB.TOTCB

622N
622N
622N

622N
622N
622N




